File: GBED

STAFF AND BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBER IDENTIFICATION

I. Purpose

Policy GBED requires the use of photo identification badges by all employees and Board of Education members.

II. Background

Photo identification badges are an integral part of the Washington County Public Schools safety plan. Photo identification badges provide a method for students, visitors, emergency responders, and other staff members to quickly identify Washington County Public Schools employees and Board of Education members.

III. Policy Statement/Procedures

The Washington County Board of Education requires all employees to wear a photo identification badge (see regulation, item 7, regarding substitute teachers). This badge is provided to the employee and must be displayed on an outer garment during the employee's entire contractual workday.

- A. All employees and Board of Education members will be issued and are required to wear and visibly display a photo identification badge.
- B. The Superintendent is authorized to promulgate an administrative regulation to implement this policy.

See also: Policy ECAB and Administrative Regulation ECAB-R: "Access to Board of Education Schools and Board of Education Property"

Policy Adopted: November 2, 1999. Amended: September 2, 2003. Revised: Board of Education of Washington County